

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19971/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in WP No.331/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POPAT & KOTECHA PROPERTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3679 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

SLP(C) 3679/2012

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C)19971/2011

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their
written submissions.

Learned counsel for the respondent may also file the counter
affidavit in the meantime.

List these matters for final disposal on a non miscellaneous
day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master