

Listed on: 27.9.2016
Ld. Registrar's Court No.
Item No.

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.193 AND 200 OF 2016

State of West Bengal & Anr.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Popat & Kotecha Property & Anr.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 11.1.2016.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.193/2016

It is submitted that originally there were three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented through Mr.Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate. Respondent No.3 transposed as Petitioner No.2 vide Court's Order dated 20.7.2011.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.200/2016

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. And are represented through Mr.Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor respondents in both appeals have filed statement of case despite notice dated 31st May, 2016

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR