

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 193/2016

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

POPAT AND KOTECHA PROPERTY AND ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 200/2016 (XVI)

Date : 06-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) :

103 Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR (Not present)
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

103.1 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

103 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

103.1 Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR (Not present)
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Time is sought on behalf of the State of West Bengal as the standing counsel has been recently engaged.
2. In the interest of justice, two weeks' time is allowed.
3. List after two weeks.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**