

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 193/2016

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POPAT AND KOTTECHA PROPERTY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 200/2016 (XVI)

Date : 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Learned senior counsel representing State of West Bengal submits that he has suggested the State to consider for implementation of the impugned order passed by the High Court.
- 2) At his request, the hearing is postponed to the month of July, 2025.

3) We make it clear that in case the State Government is going to implement the order, the stay order passed may not have any impediment for the same.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR